Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara

CONTACT BENJAMIN T. RADA Public Affairs Liaison brada@scscourt.org (408) 882-2709 desk (408) 334-9236 cell



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 30, 2018

Santa Clara Superior Court Town Hall Event September 19, 2018

Santa Clara County Bar Association to Sponsor and Host an Event for the Santa Clara County Community

SAN JOSÉ, Calif. (August 30, 2018): The Santa Clara County Bar Association co-sponsored by the law firm of Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom will host a town hall forum to discuss issues currently facing our Court and community. The Town Hall panel includes members of the bench and bar association who will be discussing topics including the Court as our third branch of government, Court operations, the impact of the budget on Court operations, judicial decision making and judicial independence, access to the Court and other topics of interest. All members of the public are invited to attend. Attendees will be provided an opportunity to ask questions of the panel on prepared note cards.

The Canons of Judicial Ethics preclude judges from discussing individual cases

The Superior Court Town Hall will be held on September 19 at 5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. at the San Jose City Hall Council Chambers, 200 E Santa Clara St.

Anticipated Panelists

Hon. Patricia Lucas, Presiding Judge Santa Clara Superior Court Hon. Deborah Ryan, Assistant Presiding Judge Santa Clara Superior Court Rebecca Fleming, CEO Santa Clara Superior Court Kevin Hammon, SCCBA President Gabriel Gregg, SCCBA President-Elect

What: Town Hall Community Meeting

When: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Where: San Jose City Council Chambers, 200 E Santa Clara St, San Jose, CA 95113

SEPTEMBER 19 2018 5:30 PM - 7:00 PM

SAN JOSE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 200 E. Santa Clara St San Jose, California 95113

A Town Hall Event for the Public with the Santa Clara County Superior Court





The Superior Court Town Hall will be held on September 19 at 5:30 p.m. -7:00 p.m. at the San Jose City Hall Council Chambers, 200 E Santa Clara St. This event is **free** to attend and does not require registration.

The Santa Clara County Bar Association, co-sponsored by the law firm of Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom will host a town hall forum to discuss issues currently facing our Court and community. The Town Hall panel includes members of the bench and bar association who will be discussing topics including the Court as our third branch of government, Court operations, the impact of the budget on Court operations, judicial decision making and judicial independence, access to the Court and other topics of interest. All members of the public are invited to attend. Attendees will be provided an opportunity to ask questions of the panel on prepared note cards.

> *The Canons of Judicial Ethics preclude judges from discussing individual cases*

Skadden Thank you to Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom for generously sponsoring this event.



SANTA CLARA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION 31 NORTH 2ND STREET • SUITE 400 • SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

P: 408.287.2557 • INFO@SCCBA.COM

ANTICIPATED PANELISTS

Hon. Patricia Lucas, Presiding Judge Santa Clara County Superior Court

Hon. Deborah Ryan, Assistant Presiding Judge Santa Clara **County Superior Court**

Rebecca Fleming, CEO Santa Clara County Superior Court

Kevin Hammon, SCCBA President

Gabriel Gregg, SCCBA President-Flect

VISIT SCCBA.COM/EVENTS

THE BAR ASSOCIATION OF SILICON VALLEY